FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-17-1998



100900709

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY		
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 08/31/98		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of companies parties attached		
Name Arizona Mail Order Company, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion ARIZONA		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name AMO Acquisition, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3740 East 34th Street, Tucso	n, Arizona 85713		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
x Corporation Association Corporation Association Association			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation mast be a separate		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment)		
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
800			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information in the collection of the	*		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including tinglor reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief in mation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT BOUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. TRADEMARK

REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0693

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
Expires ow	30/33

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRABEITARY
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.
Name [Sarah Modi, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	BROWN & BAIN, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	Post Office Box 400		
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0400		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 602	/351-8000
Name [Sarah Modi, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	BROWN & BAIN, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	Post Office Box 400		
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0400		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance docu	#
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu		⊿
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registra	tion Number(s)
		2,183,750	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties	operties involved.	# -1-
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		eposit Account	*
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attad	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoid ched copy is a true copy of the original docume cated herein.		
	SARAH MODI		10/20/98
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Arizona Mail Order Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Arizona corporation, having its principal office at 3740 East 34th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85713, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,183,750 for the mark PATCHWORK POCKETS, issued on August 25, 1998;

WHEREAS, AMO Acquisition, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 3740 East 34th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85713, desires to acquire from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration No. 2,183,750 for the PATCHWORK POCKETS mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective on August 31, 1998, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and hereby does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,183,750, including all rights to the trademark PATCHWORK POCKETS, which is the subject of such registration together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound, has affixed its signature.

Dated: 9/23/98	//4/
	By:

Printed Name: Paul Baker
Title: Vice President

Arizona Mail Order Company

STATE OF ARIZONA)
∂_{t}) ss.
County of PIMZ)
701 O : .	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 day of September, 1998, by an Baker, as Vires of at Man Order, a At corporation, on behalf of the Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
LILLIAN I. YOUNG
NOTARY PUBLIC
Pima Co., Arizona
My Comm. Exp. June 10, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0695 Int. Cl.: 18

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 2, 3, 22 and 41

Reg. No. 2,183,750

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Aug. 25, 1998

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PATCHWORK POCKETS

ARIZONA MAIL ORDER COMPANY, INC. (ARIZONA CORPORATION)
3740 EAST 34TH STREET
TUCSON, AZ 85713

FOR: HANDBAGS, IN CLASS 18 (U.S. CLS. 1, 2, 3, 22 AND 41).

FIRST USÉ 8-3-1981; IN COMMERCE 8-3-1981.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 1,320,178.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "POCKETS", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SEC. 2(F).

SER. NO. 75-295,107, FILED 5-20-1997.

CATHERINE KAISER KREBS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 10/21/1998